Under this order, CalTrans can implement the Ballona Creek Total 
Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) Project (project) with the City of Los Angeles under a 
Stakeholder Cooperative Implementation Agreement (CIA).

Under the CIA, CalTrans will contribute an amount not to exceed fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) to the City of Los Angeles to construct two Low Flow Treatment Facilities 
within the Ballona Creek Watershed to comply with the Ballona Creek TMDL. CalTrans 
will receive Waste Load Allocation reduction credits commensurate with the amount of 
funding contributed to regional projects as approved by the Regional Water Quality